s
B3

(R-2012-551)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_ 30)'73 47

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE MAY 2 9 2012

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN
DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A FIRST
AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT AGREEMENT WITH
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. FOR AS-NEEDED
FACILITIES BENEFIT ASSESSMENT PROJECT AUDITS
AND COST VERIFICATION REVIEW SERVICES; AND
EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR CONTRACT PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego (City) and AECOM Technical Services, Inc.
(AECOM) entered into an Agreement for As-needed Consultant Services for As-needed
Facilities Benefit Assessment Project Audits & Cost Verification Review (Contract No.
H094792) dated July 9, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the City requires additional services from AECOM, and desires to amend
the Agreement for As-needed Consultant Services to increase the total compensation for services
from $250,000 to $750,000; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that the Mayor or his
designee is hereby authorized to execute, for and on behalf of the City, the First Amendment to

Agreement with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. in an amount not to exceed $750,000, which

1s on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-3 0 7 4 4 7 (Agreement), for

the purpose of securing consulting services related to Facilities Benefit Assessment project audits
~and cost verification review.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend an

amount not to exceed $750,000 solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the

"PAGE 1 OF 3-

i



(R-2012-551)

above Agreement and related costs, provided the Chief Financial Officer first furnishes one or more
certificates certifying that the funds are, or will be, on deposit with the City Treasurer.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By
Hilda R. Mendoza
Deputy City Attormey

HRM:hm

04/23/2012
Or.Dept:DSD-Facilities Financing
Document No. 339642

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(R-2012-551)

I hereby ce{‘tify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of

San Diego, at this meeting of _yay 15 2012

Approved: g ' Zﬁ.' ' L

(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

Vetoed:

(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-



