(0-2014-134)

ORDINANCE NUMBER O- 20393  (NEWSERIES) _
' = S
DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE ___ AUG 11 2014 T

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO TO AUTHORIZE THE SECOND AMENDMENT TO

AGREEMENT WITH AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. FOR

AS-NEEDED FACILITIES BENEFIT ASSESSMENT PROJECT

AUDITS AND COST VERIFICATION REVIEW; WAIVERS

OF SDMC SECTION 22.3202 AND COUNCIL POLICY 300-07
WHEREAS, on October 28, 2009, AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (AECOM) was

selected from a competitive interview panel to provide specialized engineering cost verification

reviews on an as-needed basis; and

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego (City) and AECOM entered into an Agreement for
As-needed Consultant Services for As-needed Facilities Benefit Assessment Project Audits &

Cost Verification Review (Contract No. H094792) dated July 9, 2010; and

- WHEREAS, the City and AECOM entered into the First Amendment Agreement, which
is on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-307447, to increase the contract

amount from $250,000 to $750,000, and to provide additional as-needed consultant services; and

WHEREAS, the City requires additional services to complete a number of project -
reviews currently in process and to increase the contract amount from $750,000 to $1,750,000;

NOW, THEREFORE,
BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the Mayor or his designee is authorized to execute the Second
Amendment to Agreement by and between the City and AECOM Technical Services Inc., in an

amount not to exceed $1,750,000, which is on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(0-2014-134)

No. OO0 — 20393 (Agreement), under the terms and conditions set forth in the

Agreement.

Section 2. That San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3202 and Council Policy 300-07,

Consultant Services Selection, are hereby waived with respect to AECOM and the Agreement.

Section 3. That the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend an amount not to
exceed $1,750,000 solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above
Agreement, contingent upon the Chief Financial Officer furnishing one or more certificates

certifying that funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit with the City Treasurer.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By
Hilda R. Mendoza
Deputy City Attorney

HRM:meb

6/27/2014

Or.Dept: Facility Financing
Doc. No: 812771

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(0-2014-134)

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of
San Diego, at this meeting of JUL 2 9 2014 .

Approved: ﬁ,/' \ /]q _ L\

(ddte) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayot

Vetoed:

(date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-



Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on JUL 2-9 2014 , by the following vote:

Councilmembers Yeas Nays Not Present Recused
Sherri Lightner i/ 0J OJ O
Ed Harris 7 [ 0 O
Todd Gloria Y 0 L] (]
Myrtle Cole Zf U] ] ]
Mark Kersey ] U] (]
Lorie Zapf ] L] 0 L
Scott Sherman i (] ] []
David Alvarez Vi ] U] U]
Marti Emerald 4 [] [] N

Date of final passage AUG 11 2014

KEVIN L. FAULCONER
AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

/\ELEABETH S/MALAND

(Seal)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar days
had elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

JUL 15,2014 AUG 11 2014

,and on

- IFURTHER CERTIFY that said ordinance was read in full prior to passage or that such reading was .
dispensed with by a vote of five members of the Council, and that a written copy of the ordinance was made
available to each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage.

(Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Ordinance Number O- 20393




